

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Cr. Appeal No. 48/2020

CNR. No. WBBB01-002810-2020

Present:- Shri Subhrajit Basu (WB01238)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

02

02.02.2021

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the appellant is present.

The instant Criminal Appeal is fixed today for hearing on the point of admission.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant filed memo of petition along with a prayer for allowing the appellant to remain on the same bail granted by the Ld. Magistrate.

Perused the memo of petition and the certified copy of judgment dated 17.10.2020 passed by Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum in C. Case No. 130/2016.

The instant application has been preferred against the judgment and order of conviction and sentence passed on 17.10.2020 by Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum in C. Case No. 130/2016 u/s 138 of the N.I.Act.

The appeal has been filed within time. This Court is of the view that this appeal involves important questions of law for due consideration of the Court.

Accordingly, the Cr. Appeal is admitted.

Call for L.C.R.

Issue notice upon the respondents.

Requisites at once.

To **04.03.2021** for L.C.R. and S.R.

The appellant is permitted to continue on same bail as granted by the Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum after passing of the judgment and order of conviction and sentence till the next date.

Dictated & corrected
by me.

Sd/- Subhrajit Basu
Sessions Judge
Birbhum

Sd/- Subhrajit Basu
Sessions Judge
Birbhum