

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Cr. Appeal No. 48/2020
CNR No. WBBB01-002810-2020
Present:- Shri Dharani Adhikary (WB00052)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum-In-Charge

03
04/03/2021

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files hazira.

S.R. of notice in respect of respondent No. 1 is received after service.

Respondent No. 1 appears by filing hazira along with vokalatnama.

Today is fixed for L.C.R. and S.R.

L.C.R. is received.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files petition praying for extension of bail as granted by the Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum after passing of the judgment and order of conviction and sentence.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Appellant is permitted to continue on same bail as granted by the Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum after passing of the judgment and order of conviction and sentence till the next date i.e. on **13.05.2021**.

Let the appeal along with L.C.R. be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Suri, Birbhum for disposal.

Both parties are directed to appear before the Ld. Transferee Court on **13.05.2021**.

Inform.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/- D. Adhikary
Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
(In-Charge)

Sd/- D. Adhikary
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
(In-Charge)

