

Criminal Appeal **48 of 2020**
CNR-WBBB01-002810-2020
JO-WB00702

Order No 13 dated
20.05.2023

This day is fixed for hearing of appeal as last chance.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent is present .

On repeated calls appellant is found absent although a hazira is filed by his Ld. Advocate.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the respondent who submits that respondent is suffering only for the non appearance of the appellant and prays for passing necessary order.

In such circumstances, fix 23.08.2023 for hearing of appeal in absence of the appellant if he remains absent on the date fixed.

Inform Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

Dictated & corrected

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum