

Criminal Appeal 48 of 2020  
CNR-WBBB01-002810-2020  
JO-WB00703

**Order No 28**  
**dated 01.04.2024**

This day is fixed for hearing of appeal.  
Both parties file hazira through their Ld. Advocates.  
The Court is lying vacant. I am busy with my own file.  
Case is adjourned.  
Fix 10.07.2024 for hearing of appeal.  
Dictated & corrected

Additional Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.  
in-charge

Additional Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum  
in-charge