

Criminal Appeal 48 **of 2020**
CNR-WBBB01-002810-2020
JO-WB00937

Order No & dated

29/10.07.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of Appeal.

Respondent files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Appellant files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix 25.07.2024 for hearing of Appeal.

Dictated & corrected

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum